rights, immunities, and protections provided by the Colorado Governmental Immunity Act, C.R.S. § 24-10-
101, et seq., as amended (CGIA”), or otherwise available to the City and its officers or employees.
Presently, the monetary limitations of the CGIA are set at three hundred eighty-seven thousand dollars
($387,000) per person and one million ninety-three thousand dollars ($1 093,000) per occurrence for an
injury to two or more persons in any single occurrence where no one person may recover more than the
per person limit described above.

15. Annual Appropriation.